FEE STRUCTURE FOR PRIVATELY MANAGED D.EL.ED-2017 INSTITUTES FOR SESSION 2017-19

Fee structure in respect of subsidized/Non-subsidized seats for 2 Years D.EL.ED Course session 2017-2019 for private institutes as approved by the Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Primary Education vide Notification No.EDN-C.A(1)8/2002 dated 24th March,2004.

Essential:-

The fee structure should be as decided by the State Government from time to time. In any case the total fee and other charges collected from a student should not exceed the per pupil recurring expenditure of the institution.

Sr.No.	Tuition Fee	Amount
	Subsidized Seats.	₹ 16500/-PA
2.	Non-Subsidized Seats.	₹ 27500/-PA
	Annual charges (Common for Subsidized and non Subsidized Scats)	
	Admission Fee	₹ 2000/-
2	Re-admission Fee	₹ 100/-
3	Building Fund	₹ 1000/-
4	House Examination	₹ 100/-
5	Magazine fund	To be decided later
6	Identity Card	₹ 50/-
7	Medical/ Health Fund	₹ 10/-
8	Student Aid Fund	₹ 150/-
9	Student Welfare Fund	₹ 150/-
10	Electricity & Water Fund	₹ 50/-
11	College/ Institution Badge	₹ 10/-
12	Society Fund	₹ 50/-
13	Sports Fund	₹ 100/-
14	Cultural Activities fund	₹ 100/-
	Monthly Charges (Common for Subdized and Non Subsidized Seats)	
1	Amalgamated Fund	₹ 50/-
2	Library & Reading Room	₹ 50/-
3	Practical for Science and Music	₹ 50/-
4	Other Student Activities	₹ 100/-
5	Computer Fee (only for those who opt this subject)	₹ 250/-

Desirable:-

Desirable scholarships and free studentship may be provided purely for meritorious but poor students. Some scholarships may be provided purely on the basis of merit. Loan arrangements for purchase of books are desirable.